## Lawrence Township Committee Regular Meeting February 13, 2023 7:00 PM To Extent Known

- 1. **CALL TO ORDER** "This meeting is being conducted in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act of 1975, was advertised, posted and made available to the public as required by Statute. The Clerk is directed to include a statement in the minutes of the meeting."
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. APPROVAL OF MINTUTES- January 5, 2023 & January 9, 2023
- 5. PAYMENT OF BILLS

# 6. CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS

- Resolution No. 2023-16 Authorizing Bank Signatories
- Resolution No. 2023-17 Authorizing a Shared Service Agreement By and Between Downe Township and Lawrence Township for Tax Collector Services
- Resolution No. 2023-18 Appointment of Office of Emergency Management Deputy Coordinator
- Resolution No. 2023-20 Cancelation of property taxes for property acquired by Lawrence Township

## 7. REPORTS

## 8. COMMITTEE COMMENTS

## 9. PUBLIC COMMENTS

**10. RESOLUTION NO. 2023-19 -** Authorizing a Closed Session for the Purpose of Personnel

## **11. ADJOURNMENT**